# 502669865 02/06/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2716472

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/13/2014

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THE SERVICEMASTER COMPANY	01/13/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE SERVICEMASTER COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	860 RIDGE LAKE BOULEVARD
City:	MEMPHIS
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38120

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	3728075
Patent Number:	3919729
Patent Number:	4270238
Patent Number:	4400843
Patent Number:	4429432
Patent Number:	4656765
Patent Number:	7580862

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (212)909-6836

 Phone:
 212-909-6000

Email: trademarks@debevoise.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: STEVEN KESLOWITZ, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 919 THIRD AVENUE

**PATENT** 

REEL: 032161 FRAME: 0703

Address Line 2: DEBEVOISE & PLIMPTON LLP Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23363-1902	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN KESLOWITZ	
Signature:	/Steven Keslowitz/	
Date:	02/06/2014	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Cert of Merger_CO into LLC#page1.tif source=Cert of Merger_CO into LLC#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 032161 FRAME: 0704 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:10 PM 01/13/2014 FILED 07:12 PM 01/13/2014 SRV 140042579 - 5448920 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF THE SERVICEMASTER COMPANY (a Delaware corporation) into THE SERVICEMASTER COMPANY, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

dated: January 13, 2014

The undersigned limited liability company formed and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware,

## DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name, jurisdiction of formation or organization and type of entity of each of the constituent entities which is to merge are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	Jurisdiction of Formation or Organization	Type of Entity
The ServiceMaster Company	Delaware	Corporation
The ServiceMaster Company, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger ("Agreement of Merger") has been approved and executed by (i) The ServiceMaster Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Non-Surviving Corporation") and (ii) The ServiceMaster Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving LLC").

THIRD: The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is The ServiceMaster Company, LLC.

FOURTH: The merger of the Non-Surviving Corporation into the Surviving LLC shall be effective on January 14, 2014, at 11:00 a.m. Eastern Standard Time.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at a place of business of the Surviving LLC. The address of such place of business of the Surviving LLC is 860 Ridge Lake Blvd, Memphis, TN, 38120.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving LLC, on request and without cost, to any member of the Surviving LLC or any stockholder of or person holding an interest in the Non-Surviving Corporation.

PATENT REEL: 032161 FRAME: 0705 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The ServiceMaster Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed as of the date first-above written.

THE SERVICEMASTER COMPANY, LLC

Name: Maribeth Lelloux

Title: Authorized Person

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

PATENT REEL: 032161 FRAME: 0706

RECORDED: 02/06/2014